Proposed Fee Schedule FY 2026 - By Department

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE

| | MIN. | MAX. | UNIT | OTHER | AUTHORITY | COMMENTS AND NOTES |
|--|----------|---------|-------------|--------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Dismissal Reimbursement Fee: Operating Vessel with Expired Certificate of Number | | \$10.00 | | Not to exceed \$10 | Parks & Wild 31.127(f)(1) | For dismissal of charge of operating a vessel with an expired certificate of number under Parks & Wild 31.021 |
| Dismissal Reimbursement Fee: Wrong License Plate | | \$10.00 | | Not to exceed \$10 | Transportation Code 502.475(c)(2) | For dismissal of charge of displaying or attaching wrong, fictitious, altered, or obscured license plate under Transp. Code 502.475(c)(2) |
| Driving Record Fee | | | Actual cost | | CCP 45A.359(b)(1) | To be paid, if required by judge, by defendant for a copy of defendant's driving record if judge obtains driving record from the TX Dept. of Public Safety |
| Driving Safety Course Fee | | \$10.00 | | Not to exceed \$10 | CCP 45A.358(a)(1) | For requesting a course under CCP 45A.352(a) to cover the cost of administering this article |
| Examining Trial Fee | | \$5.00 | | Not to exceed \$5 | LGC 133.003 | Services of sheriff/constable who serves process & attends an examining trial; County may retain 4/5 of fees collected for administrative cost |
| Examining Trial Fee | | \$5.00 | | Not to exceed \$5 | CCP 102.011(d) | Services of sheriff/constable who serves process & attends an examining trial; County may retain 4/5 of fees collected for administrative cost |
| Expungement Filing Fee | \$100.00 | | | | CCP 102.006 (a-1) | Change statue under comments from CCP55 to CCPA |
| Expungement Filing Fee - Juvenile | \$30.00 | | | | CCP 45A.463(i) | For filing of application for expungement of record of minor under CCP 45.0216 |

Collin County Thursday, September 25, 2025 Page 131